

Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94 of 22 December 1994 on the adjustments and transitional arrangements required in the agriculture sector in order to implement the agreements concluded during the Uruguay Round of multilateral trade negotiations

- Article 1 This Regulation lays down the adaptations and transitional measures required...
- Article 2 The adaptations referred to in Article 1 are set out...
- Article 3 (1) Where transitional measures are necessary under the common agricultural...
- Article 4 (1) Where, in view of the special circumstances affecting an...
- Article 5 The Commission shall submit a report to the Council and...
- Article 6 (1) This Regulation shall enter into force on 1 January...
- Signature

ANNEX I
CEREALS

- I.
1.
 2. The following subparagraph shall be added to Article 3 (3):...
 3. The first sentence of the second subparagraph of Article 3...
 4.
 5. Title II shall be replaced by the following:
 6. The following shall be added to Annex A:
- II.
- III. Council Regulation (EC) No 3670/93 of 22 December 1993 (OJ...

ANNEX II
RICE

- I.
1. Article 4 (5) is replaced by the following:
 2. Title II shall be replaced by the following:
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 1423/76 of 21 June 1976 (OJ...
- III. Council Regulation (EEC) No 1428/76 of 21 June 1976 (OJ...

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94. (See end of Document for details)

ANNEX III DRIED FODDER

Council Regulation (EEC) No 1117/78 of 22 May 1978 (OJ...

1. In Title II the following Article is inserted before Article...
2. Article 7(2) is replaced by the following:
3. Article 8 is replaced by the following:

ANNEX IV SUGAR

- I.
 1. Title II is replaced by the following:
 2. Article 26 shall be amended as follows:
 3. Article 35 (1) shall be amended as follows:
- II.
- III. Council Regulation (EEC) No 766/68 of 18 June 1968 (OJ...

ANNEX V OILS AND FATS

- I.
 1. Title I is replaced by the following:
 2. Article 4 (1) is replaced by the following:
 3.
 4. Article 20 shall be replaced by the following:
 5. Article 20a is replaced by the following:
 6.
- II. Regulation (EEC) No 142/67 of 21 June 1967 (OJ No...

ANNEX VI FLAX AND HEMP

- I.
- II.
- III.
- IV. Council Regulation (EEC) No 1054/72 of 19 May 1972 (OJ...

ANNEX VII
MILK PRODUCTS

- I.
 - 1.
 - 2. Title III is replaced by the following:
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 876/68 of 28 June 1968 (OJ...

ANNEX VIII
BEEF AND VEAL

- I.
 - 1.
 - 2. Title II is replaced by the following:
 - 3. Article 22a (2) is replaced by the following:
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 98/69 of 16 January 1969 (OJ...
- III. Council Regulation (EEC) No 885/68 of 28 June 1968 (OJ...

ANNEX IX
SHEEPMEAT AND GOATMEAT

- I.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 2641/80 of 14 October 1980 (OJ...

ANNEX X
PIGMEAT

- I.
 - 1. The second subparagraph of Article 4 (1) is replaced by...
 - 2. Article 5 (2) is replaced by the following:
 - 3. The following point is added to Article 5 (4):
 - 4. Title II is replaced by the following:
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 2764/75 of 29 October 1975 (OJ...

ANNEX XI
POULTRYMEAT

- I.
 - 1. Articles 3 to 11 are replaced by the following:
 - 2.

II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 2778/75 of 29 October 1975 (OJ...

ANNEX XII

EGGS, OVALBUMIN AND LACTALBUMIN

A. EGGS

- I.
 - 1. Articles 3 to 11 are replaced by the following:
 - 2.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 2773/75 of 29 October 1975 (OJ...

B. OVALBUMIN AND LACTALBUMIN

- 1. The introductory sentence in Article 1 is replaced by the...
- 2. Article 2 is replaced by the following:
- 3. Article 3 is replaced by the following:
- 4. Article 4 is replaced by the following:
- 5. Article 5 is replaced by the following:
- 6. Article 7 is replaced by the following:
- 7. Article 8 is replaced by the following:

ANNEX XIII

FRUIT AND VEGETABLES

- I.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 2518/69 of 9 December 1969 (OJ...

ANNEX XIV

PROCESSED FRUIT AND VEGETABLES

- I.
 - 1. Title II is replaced by the following:
 - 2.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 518/77 of 14 March 1977 (OJ...

ANNEX XV

BANANAS

- Council Regulation (EEC) No 404/95 of 15 February 1995 (OJ...
 - 1. Article 15 is replaced by the following:
 - 2. The following Article is inserted:
 - 3. In Article 17, the second paragraph is replaced by the...
 - 4. Article 18 is replaced by the following:
 - 5. The following indents are added to Article 20:
 - 6. Article 22 is replaced by the following:
 - 7. Article 23 is replaced by the following:

ANNEX XVI

WINE

- I.
 - 1. Title IV is replaced by the following:
 - 2. The following is inserted after Article 72:
 - 3.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 344/79 of 5 February 1979 (OJ...

ANNEX XVII

TOBACCO

Council Regulation (EEC) No 2075/92 of 30 June 1992 (OJ...

ANNEX XVIII

HOPS

Council Regulation (EEC) No 1696/71 of 26 July 1971 (OJ...

ANNEX XIX

LIVE TREES AND OTHER PLANTS, BULBS, ROOTS AND THE LIKE, CUT FLOWERS AND ORNAMENTAL FOLIAGE

- I.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 3280/75 of 16 December 1975 (OJ...

ANNEX XX

SEEDS

- I.
 - 1. Articles 5, 6 and 7 are replaced by the following:...
 - 2.
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 1578/72 of 20 July 1972 (OJ...

ANNEX XXI

MISCELLANEOUS REGULATIONS

- I.
 - 1. Articles 2 and 3 are replaced by the following:
 - 2. Article 6 is replaced by the following:
- II. Council Regulation (EEC) No 234/79 of 5 February 1979 (OJ...

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94. (See end of Document for details)

ANNEX XXII
THE OUTERMOST REGIONS

- I.
- II.
 - 1.
 - 2.
 - 3.
- III.
 - 1.
 - 2.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) [OJ No L 148, 28.6.1968, p. 24](#). Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EC) No 1884/94 ([OJ No L 197, 30.7.1994, p. 27](#)).
- (2) Opinion delivered on 14 December 1994 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (3) [OJ No L 47, 25.2.1993, p. 1](#). Regulation as last amended by Commission Regulation (EC) No 3518/93 ([OJ No L 320, 22.12.1993, p. 15](#)).
- (4) [OJ No L 197, 18.7.1987, p. 33](#)
- (5) [OJ No L 84, 27.3.1987, p. 1](#). Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EEC) No1891/94 ([OJ No L 197, 30.7.1994, p. 42](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94.